

Amend SB 621 (senate committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in amended Section 1301.002(10)(A), Occupations Code (page 3, line 7), strike "[~~direct~~] supervision of a [~~journeyman or~~]" and substitute "direct supervision of a journeyman or".

(2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in amended Section 1301.002(10)(C), Occupations Code (page 3, lines 11 and 12), strike "general [~~the~~] supervision [~~of a responsible master plumber~~]" and substitute "the supervision of a [~~responsible~~] master plumber".

(3) In SECTION 9 of the bill, in added Section 1301.160, Occupations Code (page 4, line 68), between "plumbing code requirements," and "and continuing education requirements.", add "supervision,".

(4) In SECTION 12 of the bill, in amended Section 1301.203(a), Occupations Code (page 5, line 29), strike "department board may" and substitute "department shall [~~board may~~"]".

(5) In SECTION 12 of the bill, in amended Section 1301.203, Occupations Code (page 5, between lines 51 and 52), following Subsection (b), add the following appropriately lettered subsection and reletter the subsections of the section accordingly:

() For a department inspection or investigation that involves the quality of plumbing work, including whether the plumbing work complies with any applicable plumbing code requirements, the department shall employ or contract with a person who holds a license as a plumber under this chapter to conduct or assist in the inspection or investigation.